Privacy Policy for Agility Rocks

Effective Date: September 29, 2024

1. Introduction

DigitalDogSports, 353 Byrne Ct SW, Edmonton, AB, T6W 1E1 ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and share information about you when you use our Agility Rocks application ("App").

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** Information that can identify you, such as your name, email address, and contact details, when you provide it to us.
- **Usage Data:** Information about how you use the App, including your IP address, device type, operating system, and application version.
- **Analytics Data:** Information about your interactions with the App, which may be collected through third-party analytics services.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

- To provide and maintain our App
- To improve, personalize, and expand our App
- To understand and analyze how you use our App
- To communicate with you, including sending updates and promotional materials
- To detect, prevent, and address technical issues

4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell your personal information. We may share your information in the following circumstances:

- With Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our App and conducting our business.
- For Legal Reasons: We may disclose your information if required by law or to protect our rights and safety.

5. Security of Your Information

We take reasonable measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure.

6. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have certain rights regarding your personal information, including the right to:

- Access your information
- Request corrections to your information
- Request deletion of your information

To exercise these rights, please contact us at support@agilityrocks.com.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

- Email: <u>support@agilityrocks.com</u>
- Address: 353 Byrne Ct SW, Edmonton, AB, T6W 1E1